2025 Membership Application Edina Model Yacht Club

Family Membership is \$40 / calendar year

Make check payable to: Edina Model Yacht Club Optional by PayPal (Friends and Family option only, please): <u>emycdues@gmail.com</u>

Mail to: David Brinkman, 6400 46th Avenue SE, St. Cloud, MN 56304

(Please Print)

NAME(s)	
ADDRESS	
СІТҮ	_ STATE ZIP CODE
HOME PHONE	_ CELL PHONE
EMAIL ADDRESS	

(Please check if ok)



My Contact information may be given to other club members if requested through the Commodore.

By becoming a member of the Edina Model Yacht Club I agree to operate my boat(s) in accordance with the rules set forth by Centennial Lakes Park. The rules are as follows:

MODEL BOAT RULES

- Boats must not create noise that disturbs park patrons or events.
- Boats must stay clear of wildlife, patrons, paddle boats, and other boats.
- Boat operators must always be in full control of their boats.
- No internal combustion engines.
- Speed limit is 15 mph.

These rules are in force during any club activity or event and apply to the entire pond where the activity is occurring. The activities and events include our normal "club days" of Tuesday, Thursday, and Sunday, Parade of Boats, Light House Nights 1 and 2, three pond race, and sailboat racing on the south pond. Other future club activities and events fall under these same rules.

As a member of the Edina Model Yacht Club each member is to recognize that we are privileged as a club to have a facility as Centennial Lakes Park to pursue our hobby and sport, and that we each must do so in a manner that promotes radio control boating and the overall enjoyment of the park by the general public.